Project Name Arroyo Simi Grade Structure No.14 Replacement Spec. No. WP23-02 Abstract of Bids opened on July 14, 2022

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 2,915,815.00

LOW BIDDER - Bosco Constructors Inc. Chatswoth, CA 91311	2,766,514.00
2nd Bidder - GMZ Engineering, Inc. Westlake Village, CA 91362	3,140,535.00
3rd Bidder - United Construction & Landscape, Inc. Northridge, CA 91325	3,236,641.00
4th Bidder - Miller Equipment Company, Inc. Lancaster, CA 93539	3,536,772.00

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on beh of the Board of Supervisors, 'County of Ventura at the time and place designate in the Notice Inviting Bids; were opened and read; and were checked.

Director, Engineering Services Department

Copies: Director PWA, PM: Masood Jilani , A Duval, Pay File (Original)

Bid	оре	ned on July 14, 2022								
8	Project Name Arroyo Simi Grade Control Structure No.14 Replacement Spec. No. WP23-02		Engineer's Estimate \$2,915,815.00		Bosco Constructors, Inc.		GMZ Engineering Inc \$3,140,535.00			
					32,313	,813.00		west		owest
-	_				Unit	1	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
#	‡	Items	Units	Qty	Cost	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
2										
1	L	Mobilization	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	2	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
1 3	3	Diversion, Control, and Removal of Water	LS	1	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
4		Clear and Grubbing	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
		Traffic Control and Detour	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
1	5	Bio-Silt Fence	LF	350	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00
	7	Existing Facilities [F]	LS	1	\$206,000.00	\$206,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
8		Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
و ا		Excavation [F]	CY	370	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$100.00	\$37,000.00	\$100.00	\$37,000.00
1		Fill and Backfill [F]	CY	900	\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$100.00	\$90,000.00	\$150.00	\$135,000.00
1	1	Filter Material A	CY	586	\$160.00	\$93,760.00	\$200.00	\$117,200.00	\$150.00	\$87,900.00
1	2	Filter Material B	CY	329	\$130.00	\$42,770.00	\$200.00	\$65,800.00	\$150.00	\$49,350.00
1	3	Filter Fabric [F]	SY	1077	\$5.00	\$5,385.00	\$7.00	\$7,539.00	\$30.00	\$32,310.00
1		2-Ton Rock Riprap	CY	1016	\$175.00	\$177,800.00	\$240.00	\$243,840.00	\$250.00	\$254,000.00
1	.5	1/2-Ton Concreted Rock Riprap	CY	1150	\$220.00	\$253,000.00	\$290.00	\$333,500.00	\$400.00	\$460,000.00
1	6	1/2-Ton Concrete Rock Riprap Stabilizer	CY	1110	\$250.00	\$277,500.00	\$290.00	\$321,900.00	\$400.00	\$444,000.00
1	7	Controled Low Strength Material (CLSM) [CY	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
1	.8	Crushed Miscellaneous Base (CMB)	SY	975	\$30.00	\$29,250.00	\$80.00	\$78,000.00	\$50.00	\$48,750.00
1	9	Steel Sheet Piles	SF	2618	\$150.00	\$392,700.00	\$130.00	\$340,340.00	\$100.00	\$261,800.00
2	0	RC Pile Cap [F]	CY	28	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$56,000.00
2	1	RC Waler [F]	CY	15	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	2	RC Deadman [F]	CY	33	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00
2	23	Ground Anchor [F]	EA	19	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$74,100.00
2	4	Temporary Chain Link Fence	LF	300	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
2	25	1/2-Ton Rock Riprap	CY	515	\$180.00	\$92,700.00	\$200.00	\$103,000.00	\$250.00	\$128,750.00
100		Cobble Facing	CY	34	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$900.00	\$30,600.00	\$250.00	\$8,500.00
2		Access Road RC Overpour	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$43,200.00	\$43,200.00
2	28	Concrete V-Ditch	LF	83	\$50.00	\$4,150.00	\$120.00	\$9,960.00	\$200.00	\$16,600.00
2	29	5-Foot High Chain Link Fence	LF	141	\$100.00	\$14,100.00	\$85.00	\$11,985.00	\$75.00	\$10,575.00
3	30	15-Foot Wide Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
3	31	20-Foot Wide Double Leaft Chain Link Gat	: EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00

Copies: Director PWA, Masood Jilani, Ann Duval

Bid o	Bid opened on July 14, 2022								
	Project Name Arroyo Simi Grade Co No.14 Replacement Spec. No. WP23-02	;	ructure	Engineer'	s Estimate	100	struction and ape Inc.	Miller Equip	ment Co. Inc.
	5500 , 110, 111, 25, 52		\$2,915,815.00		\$3,236,641.00		\$3,536,772.00		
16						3rd L	.owest		owest
#	Items	Units	Qty	Unit	Cost	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
-				Cost		Price	Cost	Price	Cost
		10	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000,00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
1	Mobilization	LS	1			\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Water Pollution Control	LS	1		\$45,000.00				\$735,000.00
3	Diversion, Control, and Removal of Water	LS	1	\$650,000.00		\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$735,000.00	
4	Clear and Grubbing	LS	1		\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
5	Traffic Control and Detour	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,330.00	\$10,330.00
6	Bio-Silt Fence	LF	350	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$29.00	\$10,150.00
7	Existing Facilities [F]	LS	1		\$206,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00
8	Excavation Safety	LS	1		\$40,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	Excavation [F]	CY	370	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$312.00	\$115,440.00	\$215.00	\$79,550.00
10	Fill and Backfill [F]	CY	900	\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$180.00	\$162,000.00	\$215.00	\$193,500.00
11	Filter Material A	CY	586	\$160.00	\$93,760.00	\$228.00	\$133,608.00	\$240.00	\$140,640.00
12	Filter Material B	CY	329	\$130.00	\$42,770.00	\$228.00	\$75,012.00	\$246.00	\$80,934.00
13	Filter Fabric [F]	SY	1077	\$5.00	\$5,385.00	\$18.00	\$19,386.00	\$13.00	\$14,001.00
14	2-Ton Rock Riprap	CY	1016	\$175.00	\$177,800.00	\$108.00	\$109,728.00	\$250.00	\$254,000.00
15	1/2-Ton Concreted Rock Riprap	CY	1150	\$220.00	\$253,000.00	\$288.00	\$331,200.00	\$472.00	\$542,800.00
16	1/2-Ton Concrete Rock Riprap Stabilizer	CY	1110	\$250.00	\$277,500.00	\$288.00	\$319,680.00	\$492.00	\$546,120.00
17	Controled Low Strength Material (CLSM) [F]	CY	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
18	Crushed Miscellaneous Base (CMB)	SY	975	\$30.00	\$29,250.00	\$42.00	\$40,950.00	\$23.00	\$22,425.00
19	Steel Sheet Piles	SF	2618	\$150.00	\$392,700.00	\$87.00	\$227,766.00	\$85.00	\$222,530.00
20	RC Pile Cap [F]	CY	28	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$36,960.00	\$1,025.00	\$28,700.00
21		CY	15	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,320.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,025.00	\$15,375.00
22	1 1	CY	33	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$43,560.00	\$1,025.00	\$33,825.00
23	Ground Anchor [F]	EA	19	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$31,920.00	\$1,640.00	\$31,160.00
24	Temporary Chain Link Fence	LF	300	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00	\$38.00	\$11,400.00
25	115-52-114-8	CY	515	\$180.00	\$92,700.00	\$108.00	\$55,620.00	\$210.00	\$108,150.00
26	Pro 17/2013	CY	34	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$720.00	\$24,480.00	\$255.00	\$8,670.00
27	(2)(2)(3)(3)	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$31,800.00	\$31,800.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
. 100		LF	83	\$50.00	\$4,150.00	\$186.00	\$15,438.00	\$300.00	\$24,900.00
28		LF	141	\$100.00	\$14,100.00	\$60.00	\$8,460.00	\$102.00	\$14,382.00
29	1	EA		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
30			1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,733.00	\$5,733.00	\$7,230.00	\$7,230.00
3:	20-Foot Wide Double Leaft Chain Link Gate	EA	1	150,500.00	اناناناد,هد	Jay 133.00	٥٥،٥٥١,٥٠	77,230.00	٧١,٢٥٥.٥٥

Spec. No.WP23-02

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

CONTRACTOR NAME:	Bosco Constructors, Inc.
------------------	--------------------------

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Contractor's DIR Registration Number	Business Address	Items of Work
ACE FENCE COMPANY	996577	1000004092	727 Glendora Avenue La Puente, CA 91744	24. Temporary Chain Link Fence 29. 5-Foot High Chain Link Fence 30. 15-Foot Wide Single Leaf Chain Link Gate 31. 20-Foot Wide Double Leaf Chain Link Gate
Shea Reinforcing Steel Inc.	1067182	1000840847	3082 Camino Del Zuro Thousand Oals, CA 91360	20. RC Pile Cap 21. RC Waler 22. RC Deadman 27. Access Road RC Overpour
			8	

If more space is needed, add additional pages.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.

Spec. No.WP23-02

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

CONTRACTOR NAME: GN	IZ Engineering, Inc.	

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Contractor's DIR Registration Number	Business Address	Items of Work
Ace Fence Company	122954	1000001986	9901 Glenoaks Blvd. Sun Valley, CA 91352	Chain-Link Fence and Gates Bid Item #s: 24, 29, 30, and 31
Forefront Deep Foundations, Inc.	1010819	1000048820	2618 San Miguel Drive, Ste. 196 Newport Beach, CA 92660	Sheet Piles, Bid Item # 19
Vista Steel Company	257955	1000004712	331 West Lewis St. Ventura, CA 93001	Reinforcing Rebar for Bid Item #s: 20, 21, 22, and 27

If more space is needed, add additional pages.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.

County of Ventura, Public Works Agency Subcontractor List

Page ___ of ___